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Safety, design and comfort – lighting on board sailing and motor 
boats fulfils a number of tasks. aqua signal GmbH in Bremen 
is one of the world’s leading suppliers of lighting solutions for 
recreational boats. From navigation lights through underwater 
spots to lighting systems for below deck: aqua signal offers water 
sports enthusiasts the powerful equipment to put their sports 
boats and yachts into the best possible light.

Recent innovations from aqua signal include, among others, 
the LED lights in the “Series 34“. These are approved for use on 
sports boats and yachts up to 50 metres in length and delight 
their users with their slim design and low weight, as well as a 
particularly long service life. The range of accessories and sound 
signals available which aqua signal has designed for recreational 
boats is also extensive. All new developments and products are 
subjected to extensive testing for Quality Assurance purposes in 

a unique environmental test centre where loading capacity plays 
a large role. Thus products from aqua signal meet the highest 
demands in terms of functionality, technology and design. 

aqua signal can look back upon a long tradition of manufacturing 
lighting: the company has been supplying sources of light 
for more than 140 years, which serves to provide security, 
communication, comfort and also entertainment on board. 
With its global network, aqua signal is active throughout the 
world for its customers and offers advice, project planning and 
coordination, logistics, system integration and support, all from 
one source. The company has been additionally reinforced in its 
operations through its membership in the Norwegian Glamox 
Group, which is one of the world’s leading providers of lighting 
solutions of every possible kind.

Our strength for your passion
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1

2

3

Series 20

Navigation lights – 
Specially designed for motor boats,
easy to fit

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Black or white polycarbonate. Seawater  
resistant, non-corrosive and non-magnetic,  
impact and shock resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm  
(starboard, port and bicolor 1 nm).
Material: polycarbonate, impact and  
shock resistant

Protection degree
IP 45

Mounting
Side-mount or deck-mount

Electric
Bulb included

SerieS 20

Dimensions in: mm/ inch



NAVIGATION LIGHTS

7

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3571001000

Starboard 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3571301000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3572001000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3572301000

2
Stern

< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3573001000

Stern
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V 3573301000

3

Starboard, deck-mount
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3575101000

Port, deck-mount
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3575201000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3575001000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 1 nm White deck-mount 12 V 3575301000

Masthead
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3574001000

Masthead
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 2 nm White deck-mount 12 V 3574301000

SerieS 20
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4

5

6

7

SERIES 20

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Voltage Article number

4
All-round white, pedestal, 102 mm / 4 inch.

12 - < 50 m /
 39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm Black 12 V 3570030000

All-round white, pedestal, 102 mm / 4 inch.
12 - < 50 m /

 39 - < 164 ft.
5 W 2 nm White 12 V 3570330000

5

All-round white, fold down, 356 mm / 14 inch.
12 - < 50 m /

 39 - < 164 ft.
5 W 2 nm Black 12 V 3570001000

All-round white, fold down, 356 mm / 14 inch.
12 - < 50 m / 
39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm White 12 V 3570301000

All-round white, fold down, 457 mm / 18 inch.
12 - < 50 m / 
39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm Black 12 V 3570002000

All-round white, fold down, 457 mm / 18 inch.
12 - < 50 m / 
39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm White 12 V 3570302000

Masthead, fold down, 356 mm / 14 inch. 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

5 W 2 nm Black 12 V 3574003000

6

All-round white, plug-in, 1066 mm / 42 inch.
12 - < 50 m /

 39 - < 164 ft.
5 W 2 nm Black 12 V 3570010000

All-round white, plug-in, 1066 mm / 42 inch.
12 - < 50 m / 
39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm White 12 V 3570310000

All-round white, plug-in, 1220 mm / 48 inch.
12 - < 50 m / 
39 - < 164 ft.

5 W 2 nm White 12 V 3570311000

7
Plug-in base Black 8357001600

Plug-in base White 8357002400

SERIES 20
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No. Description Ship size Wattage Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1 Bicolor
< 7 m / 
< 23 ft.

1 W Black
Mounting with  

suction cup
4 x 1,5 AA 3723400700

2 Bicolor
< 7 m / 
< 23 ft.

1 W Black
For mounting on 

inflatables
4 x 1,5 AA 3723402700

3 All-round white, stern
< 7 m / 
< 23 ft.

1 W Black
For mounting on 

inflatables
4 x 1,5 AA 3723410700

4 All-round white, stern
< 7 m / 
< 23 ft.

1 W Black
Mounting with 

c-clamp
4 x 1,5 AA 3723440700

5 All-round white, stern
< 7 m / 
< 23 ft.

1 W Black
Mounting with  

suction cup
4 x 1,5 AA 3723490700

Spare Parts / Extras

LED insert 1 W 3790423700

1 2

3

4

5

Series 23

LED battery navigation lights – 
For more safety and better
visibility of small boats  
when daylight is fading

Housing
Rubber black, watertight, buoyant

Optics
Plastic, seawater resistant, easy to change

Mounting
See drawing

Electric
4 AA / Mignon 1.5 V battery
(not included), on / off switch,
bulb included

Application
Boats < 7 m, max. 7 knots

SERIES 23

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Series 24

Navigation lights – 
With tell-tale indicator

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Stainless steel and polycarbonate, non-corrosive 
and seawater resistant

Optics
Plastic, seawater resistant 

Mounting
Deck-mount, including 2 screws

Electric
With 2-wire cable,
bulb included

1

2

3

SERIES 24

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1

Starboard, with tell-tale
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724225700

Port, with tell-tale
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724325700

Starboard / Port set
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724227700

Bicolor, with tell-tale
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724125700

2

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724205700

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724305700

Starboard / Port set
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724226700

Bicolor 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724105700

3

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
side-

mount
12 V 3724202700

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
side-

mount
12 V 3724302700

Starboard / Port set
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
side-

mount
12 V 3724228700

4 Bicolor, with tell-tale, hide-away 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel
deck-

mount
12 V 3724600700

4
Incorporated switch automatically turns light off  
when it is fold down.

SERIES 24

Spare Parts / Extras

Festoon bulb 12 V 3790022100



16

SERIES 25 Standard

1

2

Series 25 Standard

Robust navigation lights –  
Made of plastic in black and white

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Polycarbonate, impact and shock resistant,  
non-corrosive, non-magnetic, seawater resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm (starboard,  
port and bicolor 1 nm). Material: plastic, impact  
and shock-proof, seawater resistant

Protection degree
IP 45

Electric
With 2-wire cable,
bulb included

Mounting
Side-mount or deck-mount

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 25 Standard

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3519102000

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3519112000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3520202000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3520212000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3518302000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3518312000

Masthead
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3516002000

Masthead 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V 3516012000

Stern
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3517702000

Stern
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V 3517712000

2

All-round white
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3513012000

All-round white
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm White deck-mount 12 V 3513096000

All-round red
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

21 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3513222000

All-round green
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

21 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 12 V 3513122000

1. built until the middle of 2010 2. new socket/bulb from the middle of 2011
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Series 25 Classic

Navigation lights – 
Classic look with stainless steel components

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Polycarbonate black or white, impact and  
shock resistant, non-corrosive, non-magnetic, 
seawater resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm (star-
board, port and bicolor 1 nm). Material: plastic, 
impact resistant and shock-proof, seawater 
resistant

Protection degree
IP 45

Mounting
Side-mount

Electric
With 2-wire cable,
bulb included

SERIES 25 Classic

2

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 25 Classic

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3511102000

Starboard
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3511195000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3510202000

Port
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3510295000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3512302000

Bicolor
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 1 nm White side-mount 12 V 3512395000

Masthead
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3508002000

Masthead 
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V 3508095000

Stern
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V 3509002000

Stern
< 50 m /
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V 3509095000

2 Masthead / 
foredeck combination

< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

10 W (Masthead), 
20 W (Foredeck)

2 nm Black
mast only, 

side-mount
12 V 3106012000

1. built until the middle of 2010

2. new socket/bulb from the middle of 2011
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SERIES 30

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Black polycarbonate. Seawater resistant,  
non-corrosive and non-magnetic, impact  
and shock resistant

Optics
Polycarbonate with a prismatic lens

Protection degree
IP 67

Mounting
Deck-mount, pre-wired with 160 mm cable  
2 x 0.30 mm2 / AWG 18 

Series 30

LED navigation lights –  
Specially designed for motor boats,  
easy to fit

Electric
With 2-wire cable,
bulb included

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1
All-round white,  

pedestal 
length mounting arm 

10 cm 

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

1 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V 3820011000

2
All-round white,  

fold down 
length mounting arm 

30 cm

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

1 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V 3820003000

3
All-round white,  

plug-in 
length mounting arm 

135 cm

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

1 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V 3820031000

1
2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 32

Series 32

LED navigation lights –  
Extremely long service life without loss 
of output due to innovative temperature 
management. High durability through the 
moulding of wiring and LED in one casing  

Housing
Polycarbonate, seawater resistant, UV pro-
tected, non-corrosive, non-magnetic, impact 
and shock resistant

Mounting
Deck-mount

Electric
Invers polarity protection included,
bulb included

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Optics
Innovative lens technology for wide visibility 
requires only one light-emitting diode

1

2

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 32

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1

All-round white
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804001000

All-round white
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804101000

All-round red
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804221000

All-round red
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804231000

All-round green
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804121000

All-round green
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3804131000

2

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4,5 W 3 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3805051000

Masthead 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4,5 W 3 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3805151000

Tricolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4,5 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3806051000

Tricolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4,5 W 2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3806151000
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SERIES 32

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

3

Masthead / Anchor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4 W (Masthead), 
1,5 W (Anchor)

3 nm,
2 nm

Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3807051000

Masthead / Anchor 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4 W (Masthead), 
1,5 W (Anchor)

3 nm,
2 nm

White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3807151000

Tricolor / Anchor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4 W (Tricolor), 
1,5 W (Anchor)

2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3808051000

Tricolor / Anchor
< 20 m /
< 65 ft.

4 W (Tricolor), 
1,5 W (Anchor)

2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3808151000

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 34

Series 34

LED navigation lights – 
The latest LED generation in an  
attractive and slim design. 
Totally maintenance-free

Housing
Polycarbonate, seawater resistant, UV pro-
tected, non-corrosive, non-magnetic, impact 
and shock resistant

Mounting
Side-mount, pre-wired with 200 mm cable 
2 x 0.30 mm2 / AWG 22,  
2-hole mounting

Electric
Invers polarity protection included,
bulb included

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Optics
Innovative lens technology for wide visibility  
requires only one light-emitting diode

Stainless steel covers

2

1

3

Backplate: polyamide

Backplate: polyamide

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 34

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1
Starboard

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3850001000

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3850101000

2
Port

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3851001000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3851101000

3
Stern 

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3852001000

Stern
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White
side-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3852101000

4
Bicolor

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

3 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3863001000

Bicolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

3 W 2 nm White
deck-

mount
12 V, 24 V 3863101000

Spare Parts / Extras

Stainless steel cover,  
Starboard

Polished 8385000300

Stainless steel cover,  
Port

Polished 8385100200

Stainless steel cover,  
Stern

Polished 8385200200

4

Deck-mount or under step!
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SERIES 34

Series 34

Housing covers 

Specially designed for the LED light series 34. 
Housing covers are simply fitted onto the light 
base. An extensive selection of designs and 
patterns (carbon optic, racing optic etc.) is 
available.

Customer-specific designs on request.

No. Image Colour / Optic Starboard Port Stern

1

Black / Carbon optic 8385000301 8385100201 8385200201

Anthracite / Carbon optic 8385000302 8385100202 8385200202

Silver / Carbon optic 8385000303 8385100203 8385200203

White / Carbon optic 8385000304 8385100204 8385200204

2

Black-silver / Small squares 8385000305 8385100205 8385200205

White-silver / Small squares 8385000306 8385100206 8385200206

Pink / Small squares 8385000307 8385100207 8385200207
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SERIES 34

No. Image Colour / Optic Starboard Port Stern

3

Anthracite / Tiny squares 8385000308 8385100208 8385200208

Silver / Tiny squares 8385000309 8385100209 8385200209

4

Black-silver / Dashed 8385000310 8385100210 8385200210

Black-white / Finely dashed 8385000311 8385100211 8385200211

5

Black / Air bubbles 8385000312 8385100212 8385200212

Silver / Air bubbles 8385000313 8385100213 8385200213

White / Air bubbles 8385000314 8385100214 8385200214

6

Black / Water drops 8385000315 8385100215 8385200215

White / Water drops 8385000316 8385100216 8385200216

Blue / Water drops 8385000317 8385100217 8385200217
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SERIES 34

No. Image Colour / Optic Starboard Port Stern

7

Dark silver / Racing optic 8385000318 8385100218 8385200218

Bright silver / Racing optic 8385000319 8385100219 8385200219

8

Black / Dots 8385000320 8385100220 8385200220

Blue / Dots 8385000321 8385100221 8385200221

9

Black / Leopard pattern 8385000322 8385100222 8385200222

White / Leopard pattern 8385000323 8385100223 8385200223

10

Black-purple / Marbled 8385000324 8385100224 8385200224

Blue-purple / Marbled 8385000325 8385100225 8385200225



NAVIGATION LIGHTS

31

SERIES 34

No. Image Colour / Optic Starboard Port Stern

11

Dark pink / Ornaments 8385000326 8385100226 8385200226

Bright pink / Ornaments 8385000327 8385100227 8385200227

12 Brown / Leather optic 8385000328 8385100228 8385200228
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SERIES 40

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
3505102000 3505103000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
3504202000 3504203000

Bicolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
3503302000 3503303000

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 3 nm Black
side-

mount
3501002000 3501003000

Stern 
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
3502002000 3502003000

Stern yellow
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black
side-

mount
3502402000 3502403000

1

Series 40

Navigation lights –  
In a traditional and robust housing

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.  
With -symbol on European inland waterways 
applicable.

Housing
Polycarbonate, black or white, impact and 
shock resistant, non-corrosive (stainless steel), 
non-magnetic, seawater resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm  
(Masthead 3 nm). Material: plastic, impact  
resistant and shock-proof, seawater resistant

Protection degree
IP 56

Electric
With 2-wire cable, cable entry PG 9,  
bulb included

Mounting
See drawing p. 35

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 40

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

2

All-round white (deck-mount)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3506032000 3506033000

All-round white (deck-mount)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3506629000 3506639000

All-round red (deck-mount)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3506232000 3506233000

All-round green (deck-mount)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3506132000 3506133000

3
All-round white (hoistable)

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black hoistable 3506002000 3506003000

All-round red (hoistable)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black hoistable 3506202000 3506203000

All-round green (hoistable)
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black hoistable 3506102000 3506103000

2

3
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No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

4 All-round white, 
Quicfits

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
3506652000 3506653000

5 Masthead / Anchor  
combination

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Masthead), 
10 W (Anchor)

3 nm (Masthead), 
2 nm (Anchor)

White
deck-

mount
3514502000 3514503000

4

5

SERIES 40

Bracket variants for Series 40
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SERIES 40

white
black

black
white
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SERIES 40

1

2

3

SERIES 40

Sailboat lights and strobe lights – 
Also with aqua signal  system for 
easy dismounting for the transport and 
winter storage

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information. 

Housing
Black polycarbonate, impact and shock  
resistant, non-corrosive, non-magnetic,  
seawater resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm (strobe 
light 3 nm). Material: plastic, impact resistant 
and shock-proof, seawater resistant, 
replaceable

Protection degree
IP 56

Electric
With 2-wire cable, cable entry PG 9,  
bulb included

Mounting
See drawing p. 39

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 40

4

5

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1 Tricolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
3507632000 3507633000

2 Tricolor, quicfits
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black
deck-

mount
3507652000 3507653000

3
Strobe, quicfits 8 W/s 3 nm Black

deck-
mount

3545052000 3545053000

Anchor /  
Strobe, quicfits

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W (Anchor), 
8 Ws (Strobe)

2 nm, 
3 nm (Strobe)

Black
deck-

mount
3546052000 3546053000

4

Tricolor /  
Anchor, quicfits

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Tricolor), 
10 W (Anchor)

2 nm Black
deck-

mount
3514952000 3514953000

Tricolor /  
Anchor / Strobe,

quicfits

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Tricolor), 
10 W (Anchor), 

8 Ws (Srobe)

2 nm, 
3 nm (Strobe)

Black
deck-

mount
3547952000 3547953000

5 Tricolor /  
Anchor

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Tricolor), 
10 W (Anchor)

2 nm Black
deck-

mount
3514912000 3514913000



38

SERIES 40



NAVIGATION LIGHTS

39

SERIES 40

black

white

white

black

white

black
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SERIES 41

1

2

Series 41

Navigation lights –  
For direct mounting

Application
Application depending on required visibilities.
See table in technical information. Lights with  

-symbol on European inland waterways 
applicable.

Housing
Polycarbonate, black or white, impact and 
shock resistant, non-corrosive, non-magnetic, 
seawater resistant

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm 
(masthead 3 nm). Material: plastic, impact 
resistant and shock-proof, seawater resistant, 
replaceable

Protection degree
IP 56

Electric
With 2-wire cable,  
bulb included

Mounting
Side-mount or mast-mount

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 41

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black side-mount 3543102000 3543103000

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm White side-mount 3543623000 3543626000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black side-mount 3544202000 3544203000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm White side-mount 3544623000 3544626000

Bicolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Black side-mount 3542302000 3542303000

Bicolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm White side-mount 3542623000 3542626000

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 3 nm Black side-mount 3540002000 3540003000

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 3 nm White side-mount 3540623000 3540627000

Stern
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 3541002000 3541003000

Stern
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm White side-mount 3541623000 3541626000

Stern yellow
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm Black side-mount 3541402000 3541403000

2

Masthead / Foredeck  
combination

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Masthead), 
35 W (Foredeck)

3 nm Black mast-mount 3108104000

Masthead / Foredeck  
combination

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Masthead), 
35 W (Foredeck)

3 nm White mast-mount 3108114000

Masthead / Foredeck  
combination

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Masthead), 
50 W (Foredeck)

Halogen
3 nm Black mast-mount 3108102000 3108103000

Masthead / Foredeck  
combination

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W (Masthead), 
50 W (Foredeck)

Halogen
3 nm White mast-mount 3108112000 3108113000

white

black
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Series 42

Semi-recessed navigation lights –  
In a modern design

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Polycarbonate, white, impact and shock  
resistant, non-corrosive, non-magnetic,  
seawater resistant 

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm.  
Material: plastic, impact resistant and  
shock-proof, seawater resistant

Protection degree
IP 56

Mounting
Flush mount, see drawing

Electric
With 2-wire cable,  
bulb included

SERIES 42

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm White
side-mount

semi-recessed
3553602000 3553603000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm White
side-mount

semi-recessed
3552602000 3552603000

Stern
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

10 W 2 nm White
side-mount

semi-recessed
3551602000 3551603000

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 43

mm/inch

2

1

3

4

5

6

Series 43

LED navigation lights –  
Modern design and optimised size  
for sports boats and yachts up to 50 m

Housing
Polycarbonate 

Optics
2 LEDs for more colour-brightness  
and double safety

Protection degree
IP 67

Mounting
Side-mount, pre-wired, 4-hole mounting,
identical with Series 41. Mounting plate (extra) 
available for Series 40 / 50

Electric
Invers polarity protection included,  
bulb included

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 43

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Voltage Article number

1
Starboard

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3600001000

Starboard
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3600101000

2
Port

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3601001000

Port
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3601101000

3
Stern

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3602001000

Stern
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

1,5 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3602101000

4
Bicolor

< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

3 W 2 nm Black side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3603001000

Bicolor
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

3 W 2 nm White side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3603101000

5
Masthead

< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4 W 3 nm Black side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3605001000

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

4 W 3 nm White side-mount 12 V, 24 V 3605101000

Spare Parts / Extras

6
Cover for mounting 

plate Series 40 / 
Series 50  

3600005000
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Series 50

Navigation lights –  
Classic model made of stainless steel

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information. Lights with 

-symbol on European inland waterways  
applicable.

Housing
Stainless steel, impact and shock resistant,  
non-corrosive, non-magnetic, seawater  
resistant 

Optics
Lens: Fresnel, range of visibility 2 nm  
(Masthead 3 or 5 nm) Material: plastic, 
impact resistant and shock-proof, seawater 
resistant

Protection degree
IP 56

Mounting
See drawing on p. 49

Electric
With 2-wire cable,  
cable entry PG 9,  
bulb included

SERIES 50

1

2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch



NAVIGATION LIGHTS

47

SERIES 50

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1

Starboard 
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3036102000 3036103000

Port 
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3035202000 3035203000

Bicolor
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3033302000 3033303000

Masthead
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 3 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3030002000 3030003000

Masthead white strong 
< 50 m / 
< 164 ft.

25 W 5 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3087002000 3087003000

Stern 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3034002000 3034003000

Stern yellow 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel side-mount 3091402000 3091403000

2

All-round white
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3037012000 3037013000

All-round white ordinary 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3086012000 3086013000

All-round white bright 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3083012000 3083013000

All-round red 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3038212000 3038213000

All-round green 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3039112000 3039113000

All-round yellow 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel deck-mount 3058412000 3058413000

3

All-round white
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3037002000 3037003000

All-round white ordinary 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

10 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3086002000 3086003000

All-round white bright 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3083002000 3083003000

All-round red 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3038202000 3038203000

All-round green 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3039102000 3039103000

All-round yellow 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3058402000 3058403000

All-round blue 
< 20 m / 
< 65 ft.

25 W 2 nm Stainless steel hoistable 3085502000 3085503000
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SERIES 55

1

Series 55

Navigation lights –  
The black and white solution

Protection degree
IP 56

Mounting
Base flange attachment, four screws M8  
(not included)

Electric
Pre-wired with 1.5 m special connection cable,  
2 x 1.5 mm2, self-protective insulation, class II, 
bulb included

Application
Application depending on required visibilities. 
See table in technical information.

Housing
Polycarbonate, impact and shock resistant, 
non-corrosive, non-magnetic, seawater  
resistant

2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SERIES 55

No. Description Ship size Wattage Visibility Housing colour Mounting Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1

Starboard > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3535102000 3535103000

Starboard > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3535622000 3535623000

Port > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3534202000 3534203000

Port > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3534622000 3534623000

Masthead > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 5 nm Black deck-mount 3532002000 3532003000

Masthead > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 5 nm White deck-mount 3532622000 3532623000

Stern > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3533702000 3533703000

Stern > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3533622000 3533623000

Stern yellow > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft.. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3533402000 3533403000

Stern yellow > 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3533652000 3533653000

2

All-round 
white

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3531702000 3531703000

All-round 
white

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3531622000 3531623000

All-round  
red

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3531202000 3531203000

All-round  
red

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3531632000 3531633000

All-round 
green

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm Black deck-mount 3531102000 3531103000

All-round 
green

> 20 m / 65 ft., < 50 m / 164 ft. 25 W 2 nm White deck-mount 3531642000 3531643000

Spare Parts / Extras

3 Halyard hook  2353101000
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Sylt

Deck light –  
Made out of high quality plastic

Housing
Black or white. Impact and shock resistant, 
non-corrosive, non-magnetic and seawater 
resistant

Mounting
Flexible mast-mounting

Electric
Bulb included

Sylt, Kiel

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
Deck light 20 W Black 12 V 3144047000

Deck light 20 W White 12 V 3144037000

Spare Parts / Extras

Light source BA9s 20 W 12 V 9040047000

2

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1
Deck light 35 W Black 3144001000

Deck light 50 W Black 3144003000 3144002000

2
Deck light 35 W White 3144004000

Deck light 50 W White 3144006000 3144005000

Spare Parts / Extras

Light source 35 W 9040030600

Light source, 
Halogen

50 W Halogen 9040030700

Light source 50 W                               9040030800

1

Kiel

Floodlight –  
Made out of high quality plastic

Housing
Black or white, impact and shock resistant, 
non-corrosive, non-magnetic and seawater 
resistant

Electric
Cable max. Ø 7 mm,  
bulb included

Mounting
Flexible mast-mounting

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Hamburg, Rostock

1

Hamburg

Floodlight –  
Made out of high quality plastic

Housing
Black or white, impact and shock resistant, 
non-corrosive, non-magnetic and seawater 
resistant

Mounting
(1) Direct on spreader.  
(2) Wall- or mast-mount,  
with optional stainless steel bracket

Electric
Cable entry (cable Ø 4-8 mm),  
bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1
Deck light 35 W Black 3134112000

Deck light 50 W Black 3134114000 3134113000

2
Deck light 35 W White 3134132000

Deck light 50 W White 3134134000 3134133000

Spare Parts / Extras

Light source 35 W 9040030600

Light source, 
Halogen

50 W Halogen 9040030700

Light source 50 W 9040030800

Stainless steel bracket 6313400200

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Deck light 25 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3102001000

Spare Parts / Extras

Light source 25 W 12 V 9040004900

Light source 25 W 24 V 9040005200

2

*63134002 (S)

Rostock

Spreader light –  
Made out of stainless steel

Housing
Stainless steel, non-magnetic and  
seawater resistant

Electric
Cable entry PG 7,  
Bulb not included

Mounting
Direct on spreader

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Normal

Halogen12 V / 
50 W

12 V / 
30 W
24 V /
50 W

Bremen

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1
Searchlight 30 W Black 3313002000

Searchlight
50 W 

Halogen
Black 3313004000

Searchlight 50 W Black 3313003000

mm/inch

1

Bremen

Watertight searchlight with  
morse capability –  
Two mounting brackets available

Housing
Rubber black, impact and shock resistant,  
non-corrosive, non-magnetic

Protection degree
IP 68

Electric
On / off switch, cable 3 m (2 x 0.75 mm²),  
bulb included

Extras 
Delivery without bracket, 
two mounting brackets available (extra), 
see drawing

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Island

Island

Strong Halogen floodlight –  
With stainless steel housing

Housing
Powder coated white, non-corrosive,  
non-magnetic, seawater resistant, swivel

Diffuser
Glass

Protection degree
IP 67

Electric
Cable entry brass m 18 x 1.5 MGCG,  
1.5 m cable, bulb not included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Halogen floodlight 100 W, 200 W
Powder coated 

white
12 V, 24 V, 

110 V, 220 V
1076060000

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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1

LUEbeck

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
Floodlight 35 W Stainless steel 12 V 3134501000

Floodlight 50 W Stainless steel 24 V 3134502000

Floodlight
50 W 

(Halogen)
Stainless steel 12 V 3134503000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb- 35 W 35 W 12 V 9040030600

Bulb - 50 W 50 W    24 V           9040030800

Bulb - 50 W 
(Halogen)

50 W Halogen 12 V 9040030700

Luebeck

Floodlight –  
Stainless steel polished housing, flexible 
mounting for individual usage through 
adjustable brackets

Mounting
Adjustable stainless steel bracket with  
central mounting hole Ø 7 mm

Housing
Polished stainless steel, non-corrosive,  
non-magnetic, seawater resistant

Electric
Bulb included

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

FLENSBURG

Flensburg

Watertight LED multipurpose 
luminaire – 
For sports and fi shing boats

Application
Compact dimensions offer optimised 
use on board, e. g. stores, engine room, 
holds and gangways.

Protection degree
IP 67

Mounting
2 mounting holes, Ø 10 mm

Electric
Flexible wiring, 
bulb included

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1

Watertight multipurpose luminaire, 
surface

12 W
White, 

powder-coated
RAL 9016.

12 V 1448593200

Watertight multipurpose luminaire, 
surface

12 W
White, 

powder-coated
RAL 9016.

24 V 1448585200

Watertight multipurpose luminaire, 
surface

12 W
White, 

powder-coated
RAL 9016.

220 - 
240 V

3151906000

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

100901_AS_2011-eng_002-074.indd   59 01.09.2011   9:20:10 Uhr
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Monterey

Halogen recessed docking light –  
For safe docking manoeuvre

Housing
Plastic white, watertight, impact  
and shock resistant, UV protected,  
non-corrosive, non-magnetic

Diffuser
(1) Plastic, impact and shock resistant,  
UV protected. (2) Stainless steel,  
impact and shock resistant

Protection degree
IP 67

Electric
2-wire mounting, flush mount,  
bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Halogen recessed docking light 50 W White 12 V 3785103700

2 Halogen recessed docking light 50 W Stainless steel 12 V 3785104700

1

2

Monterey

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Monterey
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No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED surface-mount  
docking light

2 x 3 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3786104700

Cancun

Cancun

LED surface-mount docking light –  
For wide and far reaching  
illumination in poor visibility  
conditions  

Housing
Stainless steel, impact  
and shock resistant

Protection degree
IP 68

Electric
3-wire mounting, surface-mount,  
bulb included

 4.75 

2X .14
MTG HOLE

FOR #4-40 OR M3 FLAT
HEAD SCREW

 5.28 

 .72 

LED AREA

EYE LINER LED AREA

LENS

 2.64 

DOCKING LAMP

1

 4.75 

2X .14
MTG HOLE

FOR #4-40 OR M3 FLAT
HEAD SCREW

 5.28 

 .72 

LED AREA

EYE LINER LED AREA

LENS

 2.64 

DOCKING LAMP

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

CANCUN
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sirene, mania

Sirene

LED underwater light –  
The recessed version for all  
sailing boats, yachts and motor boats.
Available with remote control 

Housing
Stainless steel or special plastic / white

Protection degree
IP 67 / IP 68

Electric
Bulb included

Mania

LED underwater light –  
The perfect surface-mount solution for  
an underwater light. Low mounting,  
excellent illumination. Can also be  
obtained with a remote control 

Housing
Stainless steel

Protection degree
IP 67 / IP 68

Electric
Bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED 
underwater light

7 W Stainless steel 12 V - 24 V 3312301000

2 LED 
underwater light

7 W White 12 V - 24 V 3312302000

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED 
underwater light

6 W Stainless steel 12 V - 24 V 3312303000

1

2

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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EXTERIOR LIGHTS

Nymphe

Nymphe

LED underwater light –  
For small sports boats and yachts. The 
perfect surface-mount solution for 
an underwater light. Low-mounting, 
excellent illumination. Can also be 
obtained with a remote control

Housing
Stainless steel, aluminium or special  
plastic/ black

Protection degree
IP 67 / IP 68

Electric
Bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED
underwater light

5 W Stainless steel 12 V - 24 V 3312304000

2 LED
underwater light

5 W Aluminium 12 V - 24 V 3312305000

3 LED
underwater light

5 W Black 12 V - 24 V 3312306000

3

1

2

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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St. tropez, gaborone

St. Tropez

Modern reading light –  
With LED technology

Housing
Aluminium, matt

Mounting
Wall or table mounting

Electric
On / off switch,  
bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
LED reading light  
wall mounted and 

torque switch
1 x 1 W

Aluminium, 
matt

12 V, 24 V, DC  
transformer

3157120000

2
LED reading light  

table mounted and 
touch switch

1 x 1 W
Aluminium, 

matt
12 V, 24 V, DC 
transformer

3157110000

1

2

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED chart light
9 W, white

4 W, red
Black 12 V 3716500700

GABORONE 

LED chart light –  
With a flexible swivel arm.  
Equipped with both white and red  
LED light to maintain night vision

Mounting
Wall or table mounting  
with 3 screws (included)

Electric
On / off switch 
with 2-wire cable,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

St. tropez, gaborone
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toronto

Toronto

Reading and chart table light –  
With dimmer and switch

Housing
Plastic black, impact and shock resistant,  
non-corrosive, non-magnetic,  
seawater resistant

Diffuser
Polycarbonate

Mounting
Pig tail version, slip into the bracket,  
bracket-mounting with 2 screws (not included)

Electric
On / off switch, dimmer,  
bulb included

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 
12 V / Halogen

Article number 
24 V

1
Reading and chart table 

light, pig tail version with 
two brackets 

5 W Black 3132012000 3132013000

Reading and chart table 
light with fixed mount

5 W Black 3132002000 3132003000

Halogen
Normal

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

PORTOFINO, AVIGNON

1

Avignon

Modern halogen downlight – 
For recessed mounting

Housing
Plastic

Diffuser
Stainless steel and glass

Protection degree
IP 65

Electric
Bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing 
colour

Voltage Article number

1 Downlight 10 W
Chrome 
plated

12 V 3103307000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 10 W 12 V 9040043700

Bulb 5 W 12 V 9040043600

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
Reading light /  

Wall light 
5 W Black 12 V 3140101000

Reading light /  
Wall light 

5 W White 12 V 3140001000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 5 W 12 V 9040028200

Bulb 5 W 24 V 9040024700

Diffuser 8314000100

1

Portofino

Reading, berth and wall light –  
For more atmosphere and  
functionality on board

Housing
Plastic, polycarbonate diffuser

Mounting
2 self-tapping stainless steel  
screws (Ø 3.5 mm)

Electric
On / off switch, bulb included

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Atlanta

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Atlanta

Maritime recessed lights –  
For halogen and festoon bulbs

Housing
Metal

Diffuser
Plastic with or without stainless steel  
cover ring, different style,  
seawater resistant

Protection degree
IP 56

Mounting
With 3 screws max. Ø 3.5 mm (not included)

All diffuser are with gasket,  
bulb not included

Electric

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

Atlanta

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Recessed light with stainless steel ring, crystal diffuser 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3107012000

2 Recessed light with stainless steel ring, opaque diffuser 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3107010000

3 Recessed light, diffuser red (without stainless steel ring) 10 W Red 12 V, 24 V 3107020000

4 Recessed light, diffuser opaque-white (without stainless steel ring) 10 W White 12 V, 24 V 3107001000

5 Recessed light with round stainless steel ring, crystal diffuser 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3107050000

6 Recessed light with round stainless steel ring, opaque-white diffuser 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3107060000

7 Recessed light with round stainless steel ring, red diffuser 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 3107070000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb (Halogen) 10 W 12 V 9040043700

Bulb 10 W 12 V 9040017700

Bulb 10 W 24 V 9040019100

Diffuser with stainless steel ring, crystal disc 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 8310701200

Diffuser with stainless steel ring, opaque disc 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 8310700800

Diffuser red 10 W Red 12 V, 24 V 8310700900

Diffuser red with stainless steel ring 10 W 12 V, 24 V 8310701000

Diffuser opaque 10 W White 12 V, 24 V 8310700300

Diffuser convex with stainless steel ring, crystal disc 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 8310701800

Diffuser convex with stainless steel ring, opaque disc 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 8310701700

Diffuser convex with stainless steel ring, red disc 10 W Stainless steel 12 V, 24 V 8310701900
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Diffuser
Polycarbonate, seawater resistant

Mounting
With 4 screws max. Ø 4.2 mm (not included)

Electric
On / off switch,  
100 m cable (included),  
bulb included

Como

Maritime surface lights –  
For halogen and festoon bulbs

Housing
Brass / stainless steel / stainless steel painted white

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article
number 12 V

Article
number 24 V

1

Downlight, Ø 125 mm  10 W Brass 3124201000 3124202000

Downlight, Ø 125 mm 5 W Halogen Brass 3124203000

Downlight, Ø 125 mm 10 W Stainless steel 3124204000

Downlight, Ø 125 mm 10 W White 3124213000

2

Downlight, Ø 165 mm 10 W Halogen Brass 3124303000

Downlight, Ø 165 mm 2 x 10 W Brass 3124301000 3124302000

Downlight, Ø 165 mm 2 x 10 W Stainless steel 3124304000

Downlight, Ø 165 mm 2 x 10 W White 3124313000

Spare Parts / Extras

Diffuser 
(Ø 125 mm)

2312420500

Ring  
(Ø 125 mm)

Brass 6312420100

On / off switch 9020040200

Diffuser  
(Ø 165 mm)

6312430300

Ring  
(Ø 165 mm)

Brass 6312430100

Ring stainless steel  
(Ø 165 mm)

6312422500

Ring stainless steel  
(Ø 165 mm)

6312430400

Bulb  
(Halogen)

5 W 12 V 9040043600

Bulb  
(Festoon)

10 W 12 V 9040017700

Bulb 10 W 24 V 9040019100

Bulb  
(Halogen)

10 W 12 V 9040043700

2

como

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

como
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Monte carlo

Monte Carlo

Halogen downlight – 
For recessed or surface mounting

Housing
Plastic, heat resistant, non-magnetic

Diffuser
Plastic

Mounting
Recessed version with clips,  
surface version with 2 screws max. Ø 3 mm 
(not included)

Electric
On / off switch, bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
Recessed downlight 5 W Brass 12 V 3109201000

Recessed downlight 5 W Chrome 12 V 3109101000

Recessed downlight 5 W White 12 V 3109001000

2
Surface downlight 5 W Brass 12 V 3109210000

Surface downlight 5 W Chrome 12 V 3109110000

Surface downlight 5 W White 12 V 3109010000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 5 W 12 V 9040043600

1

2

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

Monte Carlo
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Valencia

Valencia

Maritime surface lights –  
For halogen and festoon bulbs

Housing
Plastic, seawater resistant

Diffuser
Polycarbonate, seawater resistant

Mounting
With 2 screws max. Ø 4 mm  
(not included), cable entry through base

Electric
On / off switch,  
bulb not included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Downlight,  
ø 100 mm

10 W, 5 W Brass 12 V, 24 V 3120040000

2 Downlight,  
ø 140 mm

2 x 10 W, 
2 x 5 W

Brass 12 V, 24 V 3119040000

3 Downlight,  
ø 100 mm

10 W, 5 W Red 12 V, 24 V 3120210000

Spare Parts / Extras

Diffuser,  
ø 100 mm

Clear / Brass 2312000500

Diffuser,  
ø 100 mm

Red 2312000600

Diffuser,  
ø 140 mm

Clear / Brass 2311900500

On / off switch 9020040200

Bulb 10 W 12 V 9040017700

Bulb 10 W 24 V 9040019100

Bulb 5 W 12 V 9040018700

Bulb 5 W 24 V 9040019000

1

2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1 Wall light 15 W Brass 3133413000 3133414000

2 Wall light 15 W Chrome 3133403000 3133404000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 15 W 9040075500 9040075600

cannes

Cannes

Wall lights –  
Flexible way of mounting gives  
two designs

Housing
Plastic (brass or chrome-coloured)

Electric
On / off switch,  
bulb not included

1

2

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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calvi

Calvi

Halogen lights –  
With an adjustable light unit,  
easy to fit

Housing
Plastic, impact and shock resistant

Diffuser
Glass

Electric
On / off switch, with 100 mm cable (included),  
bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
Halogen light 10 W Brass 12 V 3146120000

Halogen light 10 W Chrome 12 V 3146220000

Halogen light 10 W White 12 V 3146020000

2 Halogen light, 
red / white

10 W White 12 V 3146030000

3
Halogen light 10 W Brass 12 V 3146110000

Halogen light 10 W Chrome 12 V 3146210000

Halogen light 10 W White 12 V 3146010000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 10 W 12 V 9040043700

1

2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch



81

INTERIOR LIGHTS

St. malo

St. Malo

Classic berth light –  
Specially for use on board,  
suppressed

Housing
Polycarbonate 

Diffuser
Brass / stainless steel /  
galvanized steel plate

Mounting
With 2 screws max. Ø 6 mm  
(not included)

Electric
On / off switch, bulb not always  
included, see table

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V Article number 12 V / 24 V

1
Transistorized light,  

socket TC 2G 7,  
bulb included

7 W Brass 3122010000 3122011000

Non-transistorized light, 
socket BA 15d,  

bulb not included
10 W Brass 3122001000

2
Transistorized light,  

socket TC 2G 7,  
bulb included

7 W Stainless steel 3121010000 3121011000

Non-transistorized light, 
socket BA 15d,  

bulb not included
10 W Stainless steel 3121001000

3
Transistorized light, 

socket TC 2G 7,  
bulb included

7 W White 3121315000 3121316000

1

2

3

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Miami, Antibes

1

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1 Transistorized light 8 W White 3145601000 3145602000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 12 V, 24 V 8 W 9040086600

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

 1 Transistorized light 8 W White 3145707000 3145708000

Spare Parts / Extras

Diffuser 2314570300

On / off switch 9020040200

Bulb 8 W 90400866000

1

Miami

Extremely flat recessed light –  
Specially for use on board,  
suppressed

Housing
Galvanized steel plate/white

Diffuser
Plastic 

Mounting
With 4 screws max. Ø 4 mm  
(not included)

Electric
On / off switch, bulb included 

Antibes

Fluorescent light –  
Specially for use on board,  
suppressed

Housing
Galvanized steel plate and plastic/white

Mounting
With 2 screws max. Ø 4 mm  
(not included)

Electric
Sliding switch integrated in diffuser,  
vibration-proof, bulb included

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

Malaga

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1
Transistorized light 8 W

Brass /  
Caps brown

3130042000 3130043000

Transistorized light 8 W
Brass /  

Caps black
3130072000 3130073000

1

Malaga

Fluorescent light –  
Specially for use on board,  
suppressed

Housing
Seawater resistant aluminium

Mounting
With 2 screws max. Ø 4 mm  
(not included)

Electric
On / off switch, bulb included

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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maputo, CAIRO

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
LED  

multipurpose 
light

< 3 W White 12 V, 24 V 3716530700

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED  
bulkhead light

< 3 W White 12 V 3716510700

Maputo

LED multipurpose light –  
With a rocker switch for red  
and white illumination

Mounting
Surface-mount with 4 screws (included)

Electric

On / off / on switch, 
with 3-wire cable,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic

Cairo 

LED bulkhead light –
For effective lighting

Mounting
Surface-mount / wall  
with 4 screws (included)

Electric
With 2-wire cable,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic

1

1

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

Prague

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED light
< 3 W, white

< 1 W, red
White Multivolt 8 - 30 V 3716600700

Prague

Dimmable 2-colour LED light –  
With red and white light. This light  
has a touch pad for 3 dimming levels 

Mounting
Surface-mount with 2 screws (included)

Electric
Multivolt 8 - 30 V, 3-wire cable,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic

1
Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Colombo

Colombo

LED dome light –  
Fitted with white and red LEDs.  
Extremely low power consumption 

Mounting
Surface-mount

Electric
On / off / on switch,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic or stainless steel

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED  
dome light

< 2 W, white
< 1 W, red

White 12 V 3716602700

2 LED  
dome light

< 2 W, white
< 1 W, red

Stainless steel 12 V 3716601700

2

1Dimensions in: mm/ inch



87

INTERIOR LIGHTS

vienna

Vienna

LED multipurpose light –  
Easy to use, just press the light lens. 
This light is suitable for use in 
many areas

Mounting
Surface or recessed, using  
2 screws (included)

Electric
Push-lens,  
on / off switch, 2-wire cable, 
bulb included

Housing
Plastic

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 LED  
multipurpose light

6 W White 12 V 3716610700

1 Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Bogota

No. Description Housing colour Wattage Voltage Article number

1

4 LED diodes round light (white),  
plastic cover chrome/white

White 0,8 W 12 V 3716408700

4 LED diodes round light (blue),  
plastic cover chrome/white

White 0,8 W 12 V 3716409700

4 LED diodes round light (yellow),  
plastic cover chrome/white

White 0,8 W 12 V 3716410700

4 LED diodes round light (red),  
plastic cover chrome/white

White 0,8 W 12 V 3716411700

2

4 LED diodes round light (white),  
stainless steel cover

Stainless steel 0,8 W 12 V 3716404700

4 LED diodes round light (blue),  
stainless steel cover

Stainless steel 0,8 W 12 V 3716405700

4 LED diodes round light (yellow),  
stainless steel cover

Stainless steel 0,8 W 12 V 3716406700

4 LED diodes round light (red),  
stainless steel cover

Stainless steel 0,8 W 12 V 3716407700

Bogota 

LED round light with 4 diodes –  
The light generates as much light  
as a conventional 12 V bulb, but  
only consumes 0.8 Watt  
(1/10th of the normal consumption)

Electric
With 2-wire cable,  
bulb included

Housing
Plastic or stainless steel cover,  
seawater resistant

Mounting
With 4 screws (not included)

2

1
Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

Lima

Dimensions in: mm/ inch

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Voltage Article number

1
LED steplight blue 0,3 W Transparent 12 V 3716413700

LED steplight white 0,3 W Transparent 12 V 3716412700

1

Lima

LED steplight

Orientation light, easy to install.  
For different applications.

Protection degree
IP 67
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PARIS

Paris

Stylish downlight –  
For recessed mounting – Halogen and LED!

Housing
Plastic

Diffuser
Stainless steel and glass

Protection degree
IP 65

Electric
Bulb included

No. Description Wattage Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

1 Downlight (small),  
LED

15 W Chrome 3113117000 3113118000

Downlight  
(small)

10 W Chrome 3113107000

2 Downlight (large),  
LED

15 W Chrome 1403593000 1403585000

Downlight  
(large)

10 W Chrome 3112107000

Spare Parts / Extras

Bulb 5 W 9040043600

Bulb 10 W 9040043700

Bulb 10 W G4 9040056100

1

2

105

45
,5

50
m
ax
.

130
182

11
±1

~2
5

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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INTERIOR LIGHTS

paris

Daten kommen von KW
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DESIGNER LIGHTS

DESIGNER LIGHTS
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B a r b a d o s
•  Assembly rings and bezels tailor made  
	 to your request

•  Semi recessed or flush mounted 

•  Three standard sizes 

•  External illumination

16,5

61,5

6213
6

11
0

cable 430 mm

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
B A R B A D O S  –  T he   F a m il  y  I N  S MA  L L ,  M E D I UM   A N D  L A R G E

Protection degree
IP 56

Voltage / Current 
12 V

Wattage
20 W

Approvals
IEC, FDE, GL

Application
Interior and exterior

Cutout
Without assembly frame:
Ø 42 mm | Ø 66 mm | Ø 66 mm
With assembly frame:
Ø 50.5 mm | Ø 75 mm | Ø 103 mm

Mounting
Fixed by screws to the ceiling panel

Light source
Halogen, G4 holder

Cabling
430 mm flexible, halogen-free cable with
ENSTO AL19 plugs (others available on request)

Housing
Glass fibre reinforced plastic 

Decor
Polished stainless steel
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DESIGNER LIGHTS

D j e r b a

Protection degree
IP 68

Voltage / Current 
12 V (transformer not included)

Wattage
Max. 2x50 W, MR16

Approvals
IEC, FDE, GL

Application
Exterior, deck areas, ceilings

Mounting
Mounting frame  
(to be glued or welded)

Light source
MR16 Cool Beam reflector lamps

Cabling
2 x 500 mm cable

Housing 
Seawater resistant aluminium,  
anodized black

Decor 
Polished stainless steel

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
D j erb   a  –  E a c h  l a m p  f u ll  y  a d j u st  a ble 

•  �Effect lighting 

•  �Security floodlight (ISPS) 

•  �Each lamp is fully adjustable 

•  �Secure operation with independent channels

10
7

257

3 34

13
7

10
7

257

3 34

13
7

10
7

257

3 34

13
7
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E l b a
•	  LED effect lighting 

•	  Colour selection and mix (RGB) 

•	  Customised angle of orientation 

•	  Secure operation with independent channels 

•	  Withstands water jets and immersion

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
E lb  a  –  D u a l  F U N C T I O N  L UM  I N A I R E

Protection degree
IP 68

Voltage / Current 
350 mA

Wattage
7 W

Approvals
IEC, FDE, GL

Application
Deck areas, bulwark 

Mounting
Mounting frame  
(to be glued or welded)

Light source
Power LED

Cabling
2 x 2.5 m 4-wire cable

Housing 
Seawater resistant aluminium

Decor 
High polished stainless steel

2966 95

82

122,5

148

51

177

2,
5

27
,5

40
,5

Stainless Steel 
polished

Stainless Steel 
polished2966 95

82
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5
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,5

40
,5

Stainless Steel 
polished

Stainless Steel 
polished
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Stainless Steel 
polished

Stainless Steel 
polished
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DESIGNER LIGHTS

L i d o

Protection degree
IP 20 (max. 35 W)
IP 56 (max. 20 W)

Voltage / Current 
12 V (transformer not included)
 
Wattage
20-35 W

Approvals
IEC, FDE, GL

Application
Interior, on ceilings

Mounting
From above with a POM ring

Light source
MR11 Cool Beam reflector lamps

Cabling
200 mm cable

Housing 
1.4404 stainless steel, brushed

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
L ido    –  F O R  C E I L I N G  P A N E L S  O F  V A R I O U S  T H I C K N E S S E S

•	  Flush or extended 

•	  For ceiling panels from 1 mm to 32 mm 

•	  Adjustable by 20° in every direction 

•	  Suitable for wet and dry areas (IP 20 and IP 54) 

•	  No glare

2,5

23

Ø 55

97

A

A
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B

D
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A

A
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M u r a n o
•	  Energy saving with LEDs 

•	  Semi recessed or flush mounted 

•	  �Assembly rings and bezels tailor made to your request 

•	  Three standard sizes 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
M u r a no   –  T H R E E  S T A N D A R D  S I Z E S  –  S MA  L L ,  M E D I UM   A N D  L A R G E

Protection degree
IP 56

Voltage / Current
350 mA, 700 mA

Wattage
Max. 10,4 W 

Approvals
IEC, FDE,GL

Application
Interior and exterior

Cutout
Without assembly frame:  
Ø 42 mm | Ø 66 mm | Ø 66 mm
With assembly frame:
Ø 50.5 mm | Ø 75 mm | Ø 103 mm

Mounting
Fixed by screws to the ceiling panel

Light source
Power LED – various wattages

Cabling
On demand

Housing 
Heatsink from black eloxated,  
seawater resistant aluminium

Decor 
Polished stainless steel

Ø
12

5

Ø
97

Ø
91

Ø
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A

A
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5

17

93
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Ø 62

cut out Ø 103
Stainless steel

polished

Stainless steel
polished

A-A  1 : 1.5

Ø
12

5

Ø
97

Ø
91

Ø
46

A

A

2,
5

17

93
,511

2,
5

Ø 102

Ø 62

cut out Ø 103
Stainless steel

polished

Stainless steel
polished

A-A  1 : 1.5

Ø
12

5

Ø
97

Ø
91

Ø
46

A

A

2,
5

17

93
,511

2,
5

Ø 102

Ø 62

cut out Ø 103
Stainless steel

polished

Stainless steel
polished

A-A  1 : 1.5

98



DESIGNER LIGHTS

C o l o mb  i a

Protection degree
IP 56

Voltage / Current 
350 mA

Wattage
3x1 W

Application
Deck, bulwark 

Cutout
60 mm

Mounting
Mounting frame  
(to be glued or welded)

Light source
Power LED

Housing 
Seawater resistant aluminium,  
anodized black

Decor 
Polished stainless steel

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
c olo   m bi  a  –  B U L W A R K  L I G H T

•	  Warm white LED 

•	  Decorative covers to your design 

•	  Withstands water jets
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C a r a
•	  Easy to install  

•	  Exterior and interior illumination 

•	  Energy saving LEDs 

•	  �Clear and satined lenses

•	  Custom finishes and engravings

•	  Withstands water jets and immersion

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
C a r a  –  T H E  E D G E  MA  R K E R

Protection degree
IP 68

Voltage / Current 
12 V

Wattage
0,24 W

Application
Interior and exterior

Cutout
28 mm

Mounting
Gluing into the structure

Light source
Side emitting LEDs

Housing 
Acrylic

Decor 
1.4404 stainless steel

Special features 
Decors with symbols/logos

Ø 27

5 11
-10

Ø 40

2 wire; 12V AC

cut out Ø 28

structure

glued into structureØ 27

5 11
-10

Ø 40

2 wire; 12V AC

cut out Ø 28

structure

glued into structure

Ø 27

5 11
-10

Ø 40

2 wire; 12V AC

cut out Ø 28

structure

glued into structure
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DESIGNER LIGHTS

F o g o

Protection degree
IP 56

Voltage / Current 
230 V

Wattage
2x13 W

Application
Technical areas,  
tender garages

Cutout
219 mm

Mounting
With screws and an additional 
mounting ring

Light source
Compact fluorescent tubes

Cabling
2 x M16 x 1.5 plastic for D5-10 mm

Housing 
Galvanized steel, lamp cover made  
out of polycarbonate

Decor
Seawater resistant aluminium,  
anodized black, powder-coated white

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
F ogo    –  S P E C I A L L Y  D E S I G N E D  F O R  T E N D E R  G A R A G E S

•	  Energy saving   

•	  Illumination of technical areas 

•	  Water resistant 

•	  Flat profile
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Ko s
•	  Adjustable LED unit 

•	  Interior and exterior illumination 

•	  Decorative bezel to your design 

•	  Choice of LED (1-3W) 

•	  Withstands water jets

TECHNICAL INFORMATION
K os   –  A D JU  S T A B L E  L E D  U N I T

Protection degree
IP 56

Voltage / Current 
350 mA

Wattage
1 W

Application
Interior and exterior

Cutout
70 mm

Mounting
Screwable brackets

Light source
LED

Housing 
Seawater resistant aluminium,  
anodized black

Decor 
1.4404 stainless steel

72

8,5
52

,5

A

A

R19

Ø 92

R1

cut out 70

A-A  1 : 1

72

8,5
52

,5

A

A

R19

Ø 92

R1

cut out 70

A-A  1 : 1

72

8,5
52

,5

A

A

R19

Ø 92

R1

cut out 70

A-A  1 : 1
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DESIGNER LIGHTS
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Sound SIGNALS

SOUND SIGNALS
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SIGNALLING DEVICES

No. Description  Ship size Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Horn, 106 - 108 db
< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

Black 12 V 3784100700

Spare Parts / Extras

Stainless steel cover 
 Horn

< 12 m / 
< 39 ft.

Stainless steel 3784130000

1
Signalling devices 

Electronic horn

Housing
Plastic black, stainless steel cover  
available as extra

Mounting
Recessed mount

Electric
2/4-wire mounting

Application
Vessels < 12 m

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Sound SIGNALS

SIGNALLING DEVICES
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Signalling devices 

Sound signalling appliance Class IV 
according to IMO 72  

Application
Vessels > 12 m to < 20 m

Protection degree
IP 56

No. Description  Ship size Housing colour Article number 12 V Article number 24 V

 1 Sound signalling 
appliance

> 12 - < 20 m /
> 39 - < 65 ft.

White 3208002000 3208102000

Spare Parts / Extras

A Pipe without 
bracket

White 8320801700

B Bracket 8320802000

C Sound generator White 8320801800 8320801900

D 
+

E
Build-up and 

recessed switch
8320800100

1

A

B
C D E

SIGNALLING DEVICES

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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SOUND signalS

Signalling devices 

Manuale operated foghorn

Housing
Galvanized steel, painted grey

No. Description Article number

1 Foghorn 3202010000

Spare Parts / Extras

Megaphone with voice and nut 9860003000

Voice 9720004500

1

SIGNALLING DEVICES

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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ACCESSORIES / BULBS

ACCESSORIES / BULBS
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Accessories

Robust, watertight plug connectors –  
For vertical and horizontal mounting

Application
For inside and outside (-30°C to +130°C)

Housing
Polycarbonate black, impact and shock  
resistant, non-rusting, anti-magnetic,  
seawater resistant

Protection degree
IP 65

Mounting
With 2/4 screws Ø 4 mm  
(not included)

Accessories

No. Description Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Plug connection - horizontal Black 12 V, 24 V 3928001000

2 Plug connection - vertical Black 12 V, 24 V 3928002000

3 Power socket - horizontal Black 12 V, 24 V 8392800100

4 Power socket - vertical Black 12 V, 24 V 8392800200

5 Plug Black 12 V, 24 V 8392800300

Spare Parts / Extras

O-ring and vertical seal 8392800400

O-ring and horizontal seal 8392800500

Safety catch (2 pieces) 8392800600

Cap (2 pieces) 8392800700

Cable entry (2 pieces) 8392800800

1

2

3

4

5

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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ACCESSORIES / BULBS

Accessories

No. Description Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Nav-Switch Black 12 V, 24 V 3928500000

2 Nav-Switch White 12 V, 24 V On request

1

The Nav-Switch can be placed anywhere 
on the boat, for example on the steering 
station, where decisions are made. The re-
spectively prescribed navigation lighting for 
moving under sail power (the sail symbol), 
or if the boat is under way, motor-driven 
(the propeller symbol) or when at anchor 
(the anchor symbol), can be directly altered 
using the switch. The instrument lighting 
is also switched on at the same time as the 
navigation lighting. A function lighting (e.g. 
deck illumination) can be switched on or 
off in every switch position by pulling on or 
pressing on the Nav-Switch. 

Nav-Switch – There is nothing easier.

Protection degree
IP 66

Accessories

Nav-Switch – 
An ingenious multi-switch for  
clear and fault-free operation of  
navigation-, deck- and instrument  
lighting. An easy to install solution  
for safety on board

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Accessories

Switch and fuse panels –  
With prewired plug connection

Connectors
For crimp-sockets 6.3 mm

Housing
Aluminium, black, non-magnetic,  
seawater resistant. 6 switches, 6 display  
diodes and 23 self-adhesive stickers

1

No. Description Housing colour Voltage Article number

1 Panel with 6 automatic circuit breakers 10 A Black 12 V, 24 V 3447002000

2
Panel with 6 fuse holders for  

flat fuses* or
automatic circuit breakers* (* Extra)

Black 12 V, 24 V 3430004000

Spare Parts / Extras

Self-adhesive stickers (23 pieces) 2343000300

Replacement light diodes (6 pieces) 9010052300

Rocker switch 9020050300

Automatic circuit breaker 8 A 9020087500

Automatic circuit breaker 10 A 9020087400

Automatic circuit breaker 10 A 9020050400

Flat fuse 2 A 9010083300

Flat fuse 4 A 9010083400

Flat fuse 6,3 A 9010083500

Flat fuse 8 A 9010083600

Flat fuse 10 A 9010083700

Fuse holder 9020090400

2

Accessories

Dimensions in: mm/ inch
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Accessories
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BULBS 

Preview Voltage Watts Socket Description Use Article number

12 V 25 W BAY 15 D Special bulb 
bayonet
12 V / 25 W

Navigation lights 
Series 40 - 50

9040 000 200

24 V 25 W BAY 15 D Special bulb 
bayonet
24 V / 25 W

Navigation lights 
Series 40 - 50

9040 000 300

12 V 10 W BAY 15 D Special bulb 
bayonet
12 V / 10 W

Navigation lights 
Series 40 - 50

9040 000 500

24 V 10 W BAY 15 D Special bulb 
bayonet
24 V / 10 W

Navigation lights 
Series 40 - 50

9040 000 600

12 V / 
24 V

8 W Strobe tube 
12 V / 24 V 8 W

Navigation lights 
Series 40 Strobe

2354 500 900

12 V 10 W Festoon 12 V / 10 W festoon
L = 30 mm Ø 10 mm

Navigation lights 
Series 24

3790 022 700

12 V 10 W Special  
festoon

Special bulb  
festoon 
12 V / 10 W

Navigation lights
Series 25
(up to the middle 
of 2010)

9040 020 000

24 V 10 W Special  
festoon 

Special bulb  
festoon  
24 V / 10 W

Navigation lights
Series 25
(up to the middle 
of 2010)

9040 020 100

12 V 5 W BA 9s Halogen lamp 
12 V / 5 W

Navigation lights 
Series 20

9040 038 400

12 V 20 W BA 9s Halogen lamp
2 V / 20 W

Navigation lights 
Series 25 / 
Deck spotlight Sylt

9040 047 000

12 V 100 W R7s Halogen rod R7s 
12 V / 100 W 

Deck spotlight Island 9040 048 600

24 V 100 W R7s Halogen rod R7s 
12 V / 100 W

Deck spotlight Island 9040 048 700

4,8 V PR17 SUPER BRIGHT 
KRYPTON

Navigation lights 
Series 23

9040 022 500

4,8 V PR17 LED insert Navigation lights 
Series 23

3790 423 700

12 V 8 W Fluorescent tube
L = 288 mm   Ø 20 mm

9040 086 600

12 V 5 W G 4 G4 Halogen lamp 
12 V / 5 W

Interior lights 9040 043 600

12 V 10 W G 4 G4 Halogen lamp
12 V / 10 W

Interior lights 9040 043 700

Bulbs for  
navigation lights
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ACCESSORIES / BULBS

BULBS

Preview Voltage Watts Socket Description Use Article number

12 V 20 W G 4 G4 Halogen lamp 
12 V / 20 W

Interior lights 9040 023 400

24 V 10 W G 4 G4 Halogen lamp 
24 V / 10 W

Interior lights 9040 056 100

24 V 20 W G 4 G4 Halogen lamp
24 V / 20 W

Interior lights 9040 025 300

12 V 5 W Festoon SV 8,5-8 41 mm 
festoon  
12 V / 5 W

Interior lights 9040 018 700

12 V 10 W Festoon SV 8,5-8 41 mm 
festoon  
12 V / 10 W

Interior lights /  
Navigation lights 
Series 25 (from the 
middle of 2010)

9040 017 700

24 V 5 W Festoon SV 8,5-8 41 mm 
festoon  
24 V / 5 W

Interior lights 9040 019 000

24 V 10 W Festoon SV 8,5-8 41 mm 
festoon  
24 V / 10 W

Interior lights /  
Navigation lights 
Series 25 (from the 
middle of 2010)

9040 019 100

12 V 35 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
12 V / 35 W

Deck spotlights 9040 030 600

24 V 50 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
24 V / 50 W

Deck spotlights 9040 030 800

12 V 50 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
12 V / 50 W Halogen

Deck spotlights 9040 030 700

12 V 35 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
12 V / 35 W

Searchlights 9040 017 500

24 V 50 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
24 V / 50 W

Searchlights 9040 020 200

12 V 50 W PAR36 Sealed Beam 
12 V / 50 W Halogen

Searchlights 9040 022 800

Note:

The bulbs used in the navigation lights are part 
of the approval / certification. Reserve bulbs must 
also be approved.

In the case of a claim being made on an insurance 
policy you risk loss of your insurance cover if your 
equipment does not comply with regulations.

In the interest of your own safety we recommend 
that you only use approved material.
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION
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Sailing vessels  
more than 20 m L.O.A. 

Powercraft underway, less than 20 m L.O.A.

(*may also be performed)

Motor driven vessels 
up to 50 m L.O.A.

*1 All-round red
*1 All-round green
  1 Port 
  1 Starboard 
  1 Stern

1 Masthead
1 Port
1 Starboard
1 Stern

1 Masthead
1 �Bicolor
1 Stern

1 Masthead
1 Port
1 Starboard
1 Stern

Powercraft underway, less than 12 m L.O.A.  
when masthead and stern can´t be mounted. 
Motor driven vessels 12 m up to 20 m L.O.A.

Motor driven vessels 12 m up to 20 m L.O.A.

1 �All-round white
1 �Bicolor 

1 Allr-ound white
1 Port 
1 Starboard

1 Masthead
1 �Bicolor
1 Stern

1 Masthead
1 Port 
1 Starboard
1 Stern

Motor driven and sailing boats at anchor, aground or at pier Motor driven and  
sailing boats restricted 
in manoeuvrability  
more than 12 m LOA

Less than 50 m  
at anchor  

From 12 m  
aground

Less than 50 m 
at pier

1 All-round white 1 All-round white
2 �All-round red in  

vertical line  

1 �All-round white 
showing out on 
boardside

In addition to  
prescribed navigation 
light:
2 All-round red
1 All-round white

Navigation lights user guide

The information shown is based on the  
International Regulations Preventing  
Collisions at Sea 1972 (IMO).  
(No responsibility is accepted for any  
errors or omissions in information given.)

NaviGation lights user guide

Powercraft underway,
less than 7 m L.O.A.
max. speed 7 knots 
including yacht 
under power

Sailing vessels less than 20 m L.O.A.

(*may also be performed)

1 All-round white 1 Tricolor sailing light *1 All-round red
*1 �All-round green
  1 Port 
  1 Starboard 
  1 Stern

*1 All-round red
*1 �All-round green
  1 �Bicolor side lantern
  1 Stern
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Vessels up to 50 m in length

(vessels less than 50 m in length only need 1 masthead and 1 anchor light)

under way not under command restricted in manoeuvrability at anchor aground

2 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

2 All-round red 2 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
2 All-round red 
1 All-round white 
1 Stern

2 All-round white 2 All-round red
2 All-round white

Pilot vessels on duty Police vessels on duty Motor driven vessels  
up to 12 m LOA Fishing vessels on duty

under way under way, no speed

1 All-round white 
1 All-round red 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

1 Flashinglight 
1 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

1 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

1 All-round green 
1 All-round white 
1 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

1 All-round red 
2 All-round white

Motor driven and  
sailing boats  
not under command  
more than 12 m L.O.A.

Mine sweeping vessels

In addition to  
starboard, port and 
stern lights: 
2 �All-round red in 

vertical line

3 All-round Green
2 Masthead
1 Port
1 Starboard
1 Stern

Dredging and underwater work Towing and pushing vessels in operation Floating accessories Vessels restricted by 
their draught

4 All-round red
1 All-round white
2 All-round green

4 All-round red
2 All-round green 
1 All-round white
2 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard

3 Masthead
2 All-round red
1 All-round white
2 Port

2 Starboard
2 Stern
1 Stern yellow

1 All-round white 3 All-round red
2 Masthead 
1 Port 
1 Starboard 
1 Stern

< 50m

NaviGation lights user guide
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Required visibility in nautical miles (nm)

Type of navigation 
light

Angle Type of boat Boats 
< 12 m / 39 ft

Boats 
< 20 m / 65 ft

Boats 
< 50 m / 164 ft

Boats 
> 50 m / 164 ft

Starboard 112,5° Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Port 112,5° Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Stern 135° Sailing and motor 
boats

2 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Masthead 225° Motor boats 2 nm 3 nm 5 nm 6 nm

All-round 360° Sailing and motor 
boats

2 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Bicolor 112,5° / 
112,5°

Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm

Tricolor 112,5° / 
112,5° / 
135°

Sailing boats 1-2 nm 2 nm

Visibility of aqua signal navigation lights in nautical miles (nm)

Type of navigation 
lights

Angle Type of boat Series 
20, 25

Series 32, 34, 
40. 41, 42, 
43, 50

Series 
55

Series 
70, 70M, 70D

Starboard 112,5° Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Port 112,5° Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Stern 135° Sailing and motor 
boats

2 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Masthead 225° Motor boats 2 nm 3 nm 5 nm 6 nm

All-round 360° Sailing and motor 
boats

2 nm 2 nm 2 nm 3 nm

Bicolor 112,5° / 
112,5°

Sailing and motor 
boats

1 nm 2 nm

Tricolor 112,5° / 
112,5° /
135°

Sailing boats 1-2 nm 2 nm

Please refer to the table above to see what the definition of the IMO COLLREGS 1972 is with regards  
to the relation between the requested visibility per type of navigation light and the length and type of boat or vessel  
where applied.

For example:
According to IMO COLREGS 1972 aqua signal series 32, 40, 41, 42, 43 and 50 can be used on boats < 50 m /
164 ft. with only one exception which is the masthead light since this one has to have 5 nm visibility instead of 3 nm.

For regulations in various countries please refer to the detailed approval list in this catalogue.

VISIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

100902_AS_2011-eng_075-131.indd   122 02.09.2011   10:56:13 Uhr
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

          VISIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
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Country: AUS B CDN D DK E F FIN GB GR I IS J N NL NZ PL PRC RA RC RUS S USA ZA other  
classification 
societies 

Authority: AMSA BZI DOT BSH DMA DGMM MMF MKH MCA MOMM RINA SR NK NMD NSI MNZ PRS CCS PNA CCRS RS NMA USCG DOT BV GL

aqua signal 20 nm * * * * * * * * *

Masthead 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Side lights 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 P2 A2 P2

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 P2 A2 P2

Bicolor 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Masthead / All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4+A5 -- -- --

aqua signal 24 nm

Side lights 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P2 -- -- --

Bicolor 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P2 -- -- --

Masthead / All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4 -- -- --

aqua signal 25 nm * * * * * * * * * * * *

Masthead 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Side lights 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- A2 A2

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- A2 A2

All-round red 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- A2 -- -- -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

All-round green 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- A2 -- -- -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

Bicolor 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Combined masthead / deck 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

aqua signal 30 (LED) nm * * * *

All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4 -- -- --

aqua signal 32 (LED) nm * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A4 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A4

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

All-round red 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

All-round green 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

Tricolor 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 S4+S2 -- S2+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- Z6 S2+S4

All-round white / masthead Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

All-round white / Tricolor Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

aqua signal 43 (LED) nm

Side lights 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Bicolor 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Masthead 3 Z6 Z6 Z6 Z6 Z6 -- -- Z6 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z6 -- Z6 Z6 -- -- -- Z6 -- Z6 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

APPROVALS FOR NAVIGATION LIGHTS
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Country: AUS B CDN D DK E F FIN GB GR I IS J N NL NZ PL PRC RA RC RUS S USA ZA other  
classification 
societies 

Authority: AMSA BZI DOT BSH DMA DGMM MMF MKH MCA MOMM RINA SR NK NMD NSI MNZ PRS CCS PNA CCRS RS NMA USCG DOT BV GL

aqua signal 20 nm * * * * * * * * *

Masthead 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Side lights 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 P2 A2 P2

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 P2 A2 P2

Bicolor 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- P2 P2 W2 -- Z2 -- W0 Z1 P2 -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P2 P2 A2 P2

Masthead / All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4+A5 -- -- --

aqua signal 24 nm

Side lights 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P2 -- -- --

Bicolor 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P2 -- -- --

Masthead / All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4 -- -- --

aqua signal 25 nm * * * * * * * * * * * *

Masthead 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Side lights 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- A2 A2

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A1 Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- A2 A2

All-round red 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- A2 -- -- -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

All-round green 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 -- A2 -- -- -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

Bicolor 1 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 A2 -- A2 A2

Combined masthead / deck 2 Z1 W0 Z3 -- Z2 -- A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 -- Z2 A2 W0 Z1 A2 -- A2 Z2 -- Z2 -- -- A2 A2

aqua signal 30 (LED) nm * * * *

All-round white 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- P4 -- -- --

aqua signal 32 (LED) nm * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A4 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A4

All-round white 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

All-round red 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

All-round green 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 A2+A5 -- W4+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 P4+A5 -- Z6 A2+A5

Tricolor 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 S4+S2 -- S2+A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 A4+A5 -- Z6 S2+S4

All-round white / masthead Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- W4 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

All-round white / Tricolor Z1 W0 Z3 W4 Z2 -- -- W4 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- Z2 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

aqua signal 43 (LED) nm

Side lights 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Stern 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Bicolor 2 Z1 W0 Z3 W5 Z2 -- -- Z6 A5 -- W4 A5 -- Z2 -- Z6 Z1 -- -- -- Z2 -- A4 A2 -- Z6 W5

Masthead 3 Z6 Z6 Z6 Z6 Z6 -- -- Z6 Z6 -- Z6 -- Z6 -- Z6 Z6 -- -- -- Z6 -- Z6 Z6 -- Z6 Z6

APPROVALS FOR NAVIGATION LIGHTS
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Country: AUS EU CDN J N NZ PRC RA RC RUS USA ZA other  
classification 
societies 

Authority: AMSA STEURRAD DOT NK NMD MNZ CCS PNA CCRS RS USCG DOT BV GL

aqua signal 34 (LED) nm * * * * *

Side lights 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

Stern 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

Bicolor 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

aqua signal 40 nm * * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 P4

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern, yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round white 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round red 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round green 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Tricolor 2 Z1 S4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 S4

Tricolor / Anchor 2 Z1 S4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 S4

Masthead / All-round 3/2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 41 nm * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern, yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 42 nm * *

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 50 nm * * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 P4

Masthead, 5 nm (TW 50) 5 Z1 B6 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- A7 Z2 -- -- -- -- P7

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round white 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round red 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round green 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Sound signalling  
appliance

* * * * *

Class IV -- A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- -- Z2 -- -- -- A4 A4

Watertight searchlight * *

Type 3313xxx -- Z1 Z1 -- A4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- Z1 X1

APPROVALS FOR NAVIGATION LIGHTS
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Country: AUS EU CDN J N NZ PRC RA RC RUS USA ZA other  
classification 
societies 

Authority: AMSA STEURRAD DOT NK NMD MNZ CCS PNA CCRS RS USCG DOT BV GL

aqua signal 34 (LED) nm * * * * *

Side lights 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

Stern 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

Bicolor 2 Z1 A7 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- -- Z2 -- Z6 -- A2 A2+A5

aqua signal 40 nm * * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 P4

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern, yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round white 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round red 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round green 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Tricolor 2 Z1 S4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 S4

Tricolor / Anchor 2 Z1 S4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 S4

Masthead / All-round 3/2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 41 nm * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern, yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 42 nm * *

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- Z6 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

aqua signal 50 nm * * * * *

Masthead 3 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 P4

Masthead, 5 nm (TW 50) 5 Z1 B6 Z3 Z2 -- Z1 -- A7 Z2 -- -- -- -- P7

Side lights 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Stern 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round white 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round red 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round green 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

All-round yellow 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A7

Bicolor 2 Z1 A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- A4 Z2 -- Z4 -- A3 A4

Sound signalling  
appliance

* * * * *

Class IV -- A4 Z3 Z2 A4 Z1 -- -- Z2 -- -- -- A4 A4

Watertight searchlight * *

Type 3313xxx -- Z1 Z1 -- A4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- Z1 X1

APPROVALS FOR NAVIGATION LIGHTS

Legend

A1 For all vessels < 7 m

A2 For all vessels < 12 m

A3 For all vessels 12 m - < 20 m

A4 For all vessels < 20 m

A5 For all vessels > 12 m to - 50 m

A6 For all vessels > 20 m to - 50 m

A7 For all vessels < 50 m

A8 For all vessels > 20 m

A9 For all vessels > 50 m

B6 Only for inland water navigation

P2 For power driven vessels < 12 m

P4 For power driven vessels < 20 m

P6 For power driven vessels > 20 m - < 50 m

P7 For power driven vessels < 50 m

P8 For power driven vessels > 20 m

S22 For sailing boats < 12 m

S4 For sailing boats < 20 m

W0 Navigation lights for recreational boats need no approval

W2 For recreational < 12 m

W4 For recreational < 20 m

W5 For recreational  < 50 m

X1 For life boats according to the MED rule 96/98/EC

Z1 Approvals of classification societies are accepted.

Z2 COLREG approvals of BSH/Germany or other government bodies are accepted.

Z3 COLREG approvals, e.g.: BSH/Germany, MCA/GB and USCG ABYC A-16 are accepted.

Z4 COLREG approvals of BSH/Germany are accepted.

Z5 USCG and CCS = 5 nm

Z6 Approval requested

* Type approval

** Type approval: certificates (see note)

Note:
Official certificates, issued by authorised government authoriteis and or government bodies are  
available from: Italy (RINA: 1 certificate per Nav. light), The People’s Republic  
of China (CCS: 1 certificate per supply), Russia (RS: 1 certificate per supply).

The costs of these certificates are subject to change and works certificates or copies of certificates  
of approval can be ordered if necessary.
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Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3030 002 000 3030000001 * 5

3030 003 000 3030000001 * 5

3033 302 000 3033300001 * 5

3033 303 000 3033300001 * 5

3034 002 000 3034000001 * 5

3034 003 000 3034000001 * 5

3035 202 000 3035200001 * 5

3035 203 000 3035200001 * 5

3036 102 000 3036100001 * 5

3036 103 000 3036100001 * 5

3037 002 000 3037000001 * 5

3037 003 000 3037000001 * 5

3037 012 000 3037015000 5

3037 013 000 3037000001 * 5

3038 202 000 3038200001 * 5

3038 203 000 3038200001 * 5

3038 212 000 3038215000 5

3038 213 000 3038210000 * 5

3039 102 000 3039100001 * 5

3039 103 000 3039100001 * 5

3039 112 000 3039110001 * 5

3039 113 000 3039110001 * 5

3058 403 000 3058400001 * 5

3058 412 000 3058410000 * 5

3058 413 000 3058410000 * 5

3083 002 000 3083000001 * 5

3083 003 000 3083000001 * 5

3083 012 000 3083010001 * 5

3083 013 000 3083010001 * 5

3086 002 000 3086000001 * 5

3086 012 000 3086010001 * 5

3086 013 000 3083010001 * 5

3087 002 000 3087000001 * 5

3087 003 000 3087000001 * 5

3103 307 000 3103301000 10

3106 012 000 3106092000 25

3107 001 000 3107002000 50

3107 010 000 3107011000 50

3107 012 000 3107013000 50

without bulb*

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3107 020 000 3107021000 50

3107 050 000 3107051000 50

3107 060 000 3107061000 50

3107 070 000 3107071000 50

3107 110 000 3107111000 50

3107 114 000 3107115000 50

3107 150 000 3107151000 50

3107 160 000 3107161000 50

3107 170 000 3107171000 50

3108 102 000 3108105000 5

3108 103 000 3108106000 5

3108 104 000 3108107000 5

3108 112 000 3108115000 5

3108 113 000 3108116000 5

3108 114 000 3108117000 5

3109 001 000 3109002000 50

3109 005 000 3109006000 50

3109 010 000 3109011000 50

3109 012 000 3109013000 50

3109 030 000 3109031000 50

3109 101 000 3109102000 50

3109 110 000 3109111000 50

3109 112 000 3109113000 50

3109 130 000 3109131000 50

3109 140 000 3109141000 50

3109 142 000 3109143000 50

3109 201 000 3109202000 50

3109 210 000 3109211000 50

3109 230 000 3109231000 50

3109 240 000 3109241000 50

3109 242 000 3109243000 50

3111 107 000 3111101000 10

3111 207 000 3111201000 10

3111 407 000 3111401000 10

3111 507 000 3111501000 10

3111 607 000 3111601000 10

3111 707 000 3111701000 10

3111 807 000 3111801000 10

3112 107 000 3112101000 10

without bulb*

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3112 207 000 3112201000 10

3113 107 000 3113101000 10

3113 117 000 3113111000 10

3113 118 000 3113112000 10

3113 217 000 3113211000 10

3113 218 000 3113212000 10

3134 112 000 3134115000 25

3134 113 000 3134116000 25

3134 114 000 3134117000 25

3134 132 000 3134135000 25

3134 133 000 3134136000 25

3134 134 000 3134137000 25

3139 007 000 3139001000 10

3139 017 000 3139011000 10

3139 107 000 3139101000 10

3139 117 000 3139111000 10

3139 207 000 3139201000 10

3139 217 000 3139210000 10

3140 001 000 3140002000 90

3140 101 000 3140102000 90

3140 201 000 3120202000 90

3141 011 000 3141012000 50

3141 111 000 3141112000 50

3141 211 000 3141212000 50

3141 311 000 3141312000 50

3141 411 000 3141412000 50

3144 037 000 3144031000 10

3144 047 000 3144041000 10

3146 010 000 3146011000 10

3146 020 000 3146021000 10

3146 030 000 3146031000 10

3146 110 000 3146111000 10

3146 120 000 3146121000 10

3146 210 000 3146211000 10

3146 220 000 3146221000 10

3153 007 000 3153001000 10

3153 017 000 3153011000 10

3153 107 000 3153101000 10

3153 117 000 3153111000 10

without bulb*

OEM ARTICLE NUMBERS
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

OEM ARTICLE NUMBERS

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3153 207 000 3153201000 10

3153 217 000 3153211000 10

3153 407 000 3153401000 10

3153 417 000 3153411000 10

3153 517 000 3153511000 10

3154 007 000 3154001000 10

3154 017 000 3154011000 10

3154 107 000 3154101000 10

3154 117 000 3154111000 10

3154 207 000 3154201000 10

3154 217 000 3154211000 10

3154 407 000 3154401000 10

3154 417 000 3154411000 10

3313 004 000 3313004001 10

3501 002 000 3501096000 16

3501 003 000 3501097000 16

3502 002 000 3502096000 16

3502 003 000 3502097000 16

3502 402 000 3502496000 16

3502 403 000 3502497000 16

3503 302 000 3503396000 16

3503 303 000 3503397000 16

3504 202 000 3504296000 16

3504 203 000 3504297000 16

3505 102 000 3505196000 16

3505 103 000 3505197000 16

3506 002 000 3506082000 16

3506 003 000 3506083000 16

3506 032 000 3506094000 16

3506 033 000 3506095000 16

3506 629 000 3506630000 16

3506 639 000 3506640000 16

3508 002 000 3508092000 10

3508 095 000 3508096000 10

3509 002 000 3509092000 10

3509 095 000 3509096000 10

3510 202 000 3510292000 10

3510 295 000 3510296000 10

3511 102 000 3511192000 10

without bulb*

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3511 195 000 3511196000 10

3512 302 000 3512392000 10

3512 395 000 3512396000 10

3513 012 000 3513092000 10

3513 096 000 3513095000 10

3513 112 000 3513192000 10

3513 212 000 3513292000 10

3513 222 000 3513295000 10

3514 502 000 3514505000 10

3514 912 000 3514992000 10

3514 913 000 3514993000 10

3514 952 000 3514996000 10

3514 953 000 3514997000 10

3516 002 000 3516060000 10

3516 012 000 3516061000 10

3517 702 000 3517760000 10

3517 712 000 3517761000 10

3518 302 000 3518360000 10

3518 312 000 3518361000 10

3519 102 000 3519160000 10

3519 112 000 3519161000 10

3520 202 000 3520260000 10

3520 212 000 3520261000 10

3540 002 000 3540092000 16

3540 003 000 3540093000 16

3540 623 000 3540624000 16

3540 627 000 3540628000 16

3541 002 000 3541092000 16

3541 003 000 3541093000 16

3541 402 000 3541492000 16

3541 403 000 3541493000 16

3541 623 000 3541624000 16

3541 626 000 3541627000 16

3542 302 000 3542392000 16

3542 303 000 3542393000 16

3542 623 000 3542624000 16

3542 626 000 3542627000 16

3543 102 000 3543192000 16

3543 103 000 3543193000 16

without bulb*

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3543 623 000 3543624000 16

3543 626 000 3543627000 16

3544 202 000 3544292000 16

3544 203 000 3544293000 16

3544 623 000 3544624000 16

3544 626 000 3544627000 16

3545 052 000 3545096000 10

3547 952 000 3547997000 10

3547 953 000 3547998000 10

3551 602 000 3551610000 10

3551 603 000 3551611000 10

3552 602 000 3552610000 10

3552 603 000 3552611000 10

3553 602 000 3553610000 10

3553 603 000 3553611000 10

3570 001 000 3570035000 50

3570 002 000 3570036000 50

3570 010 000 3570023000 50

3570 012 000 3570025000 40

3570 020 000 3570041000 80

3570 030 000 3570042000 60

3570 306 000 3570303000 50

3570 310 000 3570323000 50

3570 311 000 3570324000 50

3571 001 000 3571003000 10

3571 301 000 3571303000 10

3572 001 000 3572003000 10

3572 301 000 3572303000 10

3573 001 000 3573003000 10

3573 301 000 3573303000 10

3574 301 000 3574302000 10

3575 001 000 3575005000 10

3575 101 000 3575103000 10

3575 201 000 3575203000 10

3600 001 000 3600002000 10

3600 101 000 3600102000 10

3601 001 000 3601002000 10

3601 101 000 3601102000 10

3602 001 000 3602002000 10

without bulb*
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Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3602 101 000 3602102000 10

3603 001 000 3603002000 10

3603 101 000 3603102000 10

3605 001 000 3605002000 10

3605 101 000 3601102000 10

3800 001 000 3800002000 10

3800 101 000 3800102000 10

3801 001 000 3801002000 10

3801 101 000 3801102000 10

3802 001 000 3802002000 10

3802 101 000 3802102000 10

3803 001 000 3803002000 10

3803 101 000 3803102000 10

3804 001 000 3804002000 10

3804 101 000 3804102000 10

3804 121 000 3804122000 10

3804 131 000 3804132000 10

3804 221 000 3804222000 10

3804 231 000 3804232000 10

3805 001 000 3805002000 10

3805 051 000 3805052000 10

3805 151 000 3805152000 10

3806 051 000 3806052000 10

3806 151 000 3806152000 10

3807 051 000 3807052000 10

3807 151 000 3807152000 10

3808 051 000 3808052000 10

3808 151 000 3808152000 10

3814 001 000 3814002000 10

3814 101 000 3814102000 10

3815 001 000 3815002000 10

3815 101 000 3815102000 10

3850 001 000 3850002000 10

3850 101 000 3850102000 10

3851 001 000 3851002000 10

3851 101 000 3851102000 10

3852 001 000 3852002000 10

3852 101 000 3852102000 10

3864 001 000 3864002000 10

without bulb*

Article No. OEM Art. No. Pieces

3865 001 000 3865002000 10

3866 001 000 3866002000 10

3863 001 000 3863002000 10

3863 101 000 3863102000 10

3928 001 000 3928007000 50

3928 002 000 3928008000 50

8380 005 000 8380005200 10

8380 105 000 8380105200 10

8380 205 000 8380205200 10

8380 305 000 8380305200 10

8385 000 300 8385000400 10

8385 100 200 8385100300 10

8385 200 200 8385200300 10

9040 000 200 9049000200 100

9040 000 300 9049000300 100

9040 000 500 9049000500 100

9040 000 600 9049000600 100

9040 047 000 9049047000 5

9040 004 900 9040004900 5

9040 005 000 9049005000 5

9040 005 200 9049005200 5

9040 006 800 9049006800 10

9040 017 700 9049017700 20

9040 019 100 9049019100 10

9040 020 000 9049020000 10

9040 020 100 9049020100 10

9040 030 600 9049030600 100

9040 030 700 9049030700 100

9040 030 800 9049030800 100

9040 023 400 9049023400 5

9040 024 700 9049024700 5

9040 028 200 9049028200 5

9040 038 400 9049038400 5

9040 043 600 9049043600 5

9040 043 700 9049043700 5

9040 047 000 9049047000 5

without bulb*

OEM ARTICLE NUMBERS
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